Authority: Item 6, Planning Committee

Report 22-014 (PED22156) CM: September 14, 2022

Ward: City Wide Bill No. 236

## CITY OF HAMILTON

**BY-LAW NO. 22-236** 

## To Amend By-law No. 17-225, a By-law to Establish a System of Administrative Penalties

**WHEREAS**; Council enacted a By-law to Establish a System of Administrative Penalties, being By-law No. 17-225; and

WHEREAS this By-law amends By-law No. 17-225.

**NOW THEREFORE** the Council of the City of Hamilton enacts as follows:

- 1. The amendments in this By-law include any necessary grammatical, numbering and lettering changes.
- 2. That the following table, Table 29 titled By-law No. 22-235 Nuisance Party By-law, be added to Schedule A of By-law No.17-225:

Table 29: BY-LAW NO. 22-235 NUISANCE PARTY BY-LAW					
ITEM	COLUMN 1 DESIGNATED BY-LAW & SECTION		COLUMN 2 SHORT FORM WORDING	COLUMN 3 SET PENALTY	
1.	22-235	4	Sponsoring, conducting, continuing, hosting, creating, causing, allowing or permitting a Nuisance Party	\$500.00	
2.	22-235	5	Attending a Nuisance Party	\$300.00	
3.	22-235	6	Owner/occupant allowing, causing or permitting a Nuisance Party	\$300.00	
4.	22-235	10	Using a Highway that has been closed without authority	\$300.00	
5.	22-235	11	Removing or defacing any barricade or Highway sign without authority	\$300.00	
6.	22-235	12	Failing to comply with order to cease Nuisance Party	\$400.00	
7.	22-235	13	Failing to comply with order to leave Premise	\$300.00	
8.	22-235	21	Obstructing an Officer	\$400.00	

## To Amend By-law No. 17-225, a By-law to Establish a System of Administrative Penalties

Page 2 of 2

- 3. That in all other respects, By-law No. 17-225 is confirmed; and
- 4. That the provisions of this by-law shall become effective on the date approved by City Council.

<b>PASSED</b> this 14 <sup>th</sup> day of September, 2022.	
F. Eisenberger	J. Pilon
Mayor	Acting City Clerk